
Stats: Season Stats 

Team Results 
Wins Losses Ties Win% PF PA Home Away Neutral League 

4 6 0 .400 189 277 2-3-0 2-3-0 0-0-0 4-5-0

Scoring Summary 
School Penalties Penalty Yards First Downs Possession Time 

Punxsutawney  38  364  101 :

Offensive 
  Rushing Receiving Passing Fumbles
# Last Name, First Name GP # Yds Avg Lng # Yds Avg Lng Comp Att C% Int Yds TD Lng FB FBL

# 1 Dickey, Zak  7  5  14  2.80  -  8  164  20.50  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
# 3 Weaver, Easton  10  7  3  .43  -  46  626  13.61  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
# 4 Weaver, Logan  10  89  409  4.60  -  -  -  -  -  86  168  .512  9  1184  9  -  -  -
# 5 Neal, Devan  1  -  -  -  -  2  11  5.50  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
# 6 Wehrle, Nick  6  56  293  5.23  -  5  86  17.20  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
# 7 Pennington, Braedon  5  25  96  3.84  -  13  198  15.23  -  1  1  1.000  -  27  -  -  -  -
#10 Cressley, Corbyn  6  5  -6  -1.20  -  1  6  6.00  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#11 Dale, Doug  6  -  -  -  -  4  45  11.25  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#12 Blazavich, Ben  7  56  243  4.34  -  9  131  14.56  -  10  22  .455  3  128  0  -  -  -
#22 Ellenbarger, Ryan  9  17  100  5.88  -  2  21  10.50  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#24 Thompson, Duell  4  4  13  3.25  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#28 Niver, Brennan  9  51  297  5.82  -  4  35  8.75  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#45 Perry, Glenn  4  3  64  21.33  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#83 Brink, Joe  4  -  -  -  -  1  16  16.00  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

Team Totals  10  318  1526  4.80  -  95  1339  14.10  -  97  191  .508  12  1339  9  -  -  -

Defensive 
  Tackles Sacks Pass Defense Fumbles
# Last Name, First Name GP Tckls Asst Tot Loss Tckl/G Sacks Yds Hur Ints Yds PD Rcv Yds Caus

# 1 Dickey, Zak  7  11  13  24  -  3.4  -  -  -  4  -  -  -  -  -
# 3 Weaver, Easton  10  9  30  39  -  3.9  -  -  -  1  -  -  -  -  -
# 4 Weaver, Logan  10  4  9  13  -  1.3  -  -  -  2  -  -  -  -  -
# 6 Wehrle, Nick  6  2  4  6  -  1.0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
# 7 Pennington, Braedon  5  3  7  10  -  2.0  -  -  -  1  -  -  -  -  -
#10 Cressley, Corbyn  6  6  10  16  -  2.7  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#11 Dale, Doug  6  4  4  8  -  1.3  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#12 Blazavich, Ben  7  9  25  34  -  4.9  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#13 Starr, Kj  7  9  30  39  -  5.6  4.0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#20 Fillhart, Luke  5  4  12  16  -  3.2  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#21 Riggleman, Joel  1  1  0  1  -  1.0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#22 Ellenbarger, Ryan  9  20  69  89  -  9.9  1.0  -  -  1  -  -  1  -  -
#24 Thompson, Duell  4  1  1  2  -  .5  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
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#27 Fiumara, Spencer  1  -  1  1  -  1.0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#28 Niver, Brennan  9  9  45  54  -  6.0  2.0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#31 Kerr, Derek  4  1  4  5  -  1.3  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#45 Perry, Glenn  4  1  1  2  -  .5  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#46 Steffey, Kyle  10  15  73  88  -  8.8  -  -  -  2  -  -  1  -  -
#51 Beatty, Zach  4  3  2  5  -  1.3  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#52 Woodson, Tige  2  2  3  5  -  2.5  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#54 Irwin, Zeke  7  6  27  33  -  4.7  2.0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#56 Meko, Matt  1  0  1  1  -  1.0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#58 Douthit, Aaron  1  0  1  1  -  1.0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#60 Maines, Dustin  3  3  6  9  -  3.0  1.0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#62 James, Pace  9  3  24  27  -  3.0  2.0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#65 Curtis, Sam  1  -  1  1  -  1.0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#66 Long, Jake  7  1  13  14  -  2.0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#67 McGregor, Ryan  3  1  6  7  -  2.3  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#70 Justin, Buchheit  3  0  3  3  -  1.0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#71 Morgan, Brock  4  0  4  4  -  1.0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#76 Neal, Joe  2  -  2  2  -  1.0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#81 Weaver, Ian  6  9  17  26  -  4.3  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#83 Brink, Joe  4  2  3  5  -  1.3  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#84 Bowser, Roman  1  -  1  1  -  1.0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#85 Palaschak, Josh  1  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  1  -  -

Team Totals  10  139  452  591  -  59.1  12.0  -  -  11  -  -  3  -  -

Special Teams 
  Punt Returns Kickoff Returns Total Punts Kickoffs Blocks
# Last Name, First Name GP # Yds Avg Lng FC # Yds Avg Lng Yds # Yds Avg Lng In20 # Yds Lng TB Kicks Punts

# 7 Pennington, Braedon  5  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  3  102  34.00  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
#12 Blazavich, Ben  7  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  5  131  26.20  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

Team Totals  10  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  8  233  29.13  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

Scoring Stats 
  Touchdowns PAT Kicks Conversions Field Goal Safties Total Pts
# Last Name, First Name GP Run Rec Misc Tot Made Att Pts % Run Rec Rtn Pts Made Att Lng # Pts Pts/G

# 1 Dickey, Zak  7  -  2  -  2  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  12  1.7
# 3 Weaver, Easton  10  -  3  -  3  -  -  -  -  -  1  -  2  -  -  -  -  20  2.0
# 4 Weaver, Logan  10  6  -  -  6  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  36  3.6
# 6 Wehrle, Nick  6  3  -  -  3  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  18  3.0
# 7 Pennington, Braedon  5  3  1  -  4  4  7  4  .571  -  1  -  2  -  -  -  -  30  6.0
#11 Dale, Doug  6  -  1  -  1  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  6  1.0
#12 Blazavich, Ben  7  2  2  -  4  1  1  1  1.000  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  25  3.6
#22 Ellenbarger, Ryan  9  1  -  -  1  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  6  .7
#24 Thompson, Duell  4  1  -  -  1  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  6  1.5
#28 Niver, Brennan  9  3  -  -  3  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  18  2.0
#31 Kerr, Derek  4  -  -  -  -  6  12  6  .500  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  6  1.5
#45 Perry, Glenn  4  1  -  -  1  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  6  1.5

Team Totals  10  20  9  -  29  11  20  11  .550  -  2  -  4  -  -  -  -  189  18.9
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